PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4417953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALOSTAR BANK OF COMMERCIE	05/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAKELAND INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	1209 N. ORANGE STREET		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801-1120		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8293664
Patent Number:	7937772
Patent Number:	7718555
Patent Number:	7434270
Patent Number:	7093307
Patent Number:	7013680
Patent Number:	D516753
Patent Number:	6782721
Patent Number:	6782720
Patent Number:	6412115
Patent Number:	6302993
Patent Number:	6021523
Patent Number:	5543011
Patent Number:	5494720
Patent Number:	5491022
Patent Number:	7225470
Patent Number:	6823699
Patent Number:	6364980
Patent Number:	5692935
Patent Number:	5492108

PATENT REEL: 042485 FRAME: 0631

504371259

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5429707
Application Number:	13533392
Application Number:	13317965
Application Number:	11486656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,michelle.diaz@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	622304.00093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN C. DINICOLA
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lakeland_Release#page1.tif source=Lakeland_Release#page2.tif source=Lakeland_Release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042485 FRAME: 0632

IP RELEASE

May 10, 2017

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain loan and security documents by and among LAKELAND INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), and ALOSTAR BANK OF COMMERCE, a state banking institution incorporated or otherwise organized under the laws of the State of Alabama ("Releasor"), Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under the patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto, the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Collateral"), which security interests were evidenced by filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this IP Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

ALOSTAR BANK OF COMMERCE

By: Wes

Title:

Vice President

PATENT **REEL: 042485 FRAME: 0633**

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES AND CANADA ISSUED PATENTS

Owner	Patent	Patent No.	Issued Date
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Process for Producing Polyvinyl Alcohol Articles (PVOH)	8,293,664	Oct. 23, 2012
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Chemical Biological Protective Garments and Laminates	7,937,772	May 10, 2011
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Chemically Protective Laminated Fabric	7,718,555	May 18, 2010
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Protective Garment and Glove Assembly	7,434,270	Oct. 14, 2008
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Anti-Stat Protective Garment	7,093,307	Aug. 22, 2006
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Method to Prevent Deknitting	7,013,680	March 21, 2006
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Protective Knitted Glove Design	D516,753	March 7, 2006
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Unilayer Fabric with Reinforcing Parts	6,782,721	Aug. 31, 2004
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Unilayer Fabric with Reinforcing Parts	6,782,720	Aug. 31, 2004
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Lightweight disposable protective coverall garment	6,412,115	July 2, 2002
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Hazardous environment protective garment having a fusion bonded optically transparent face piece with olefin terpolymer seams	6,302,993	Oct. 16, 2001
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Heat and abrasion resistant woven glove	6,021,523	Feb. 8, 2000
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Process for manufacturing panels for protective garments	5,543,011	Aug. 6, 1996
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Seams and closures for plastic fabrics and clothing	5,494,720	Feb. 27, 1996
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Protective fabrics and garments	5,491,022	Feb. 13, 1996
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Protective boots and pant combination	7,225470	July 5, 2007
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Fabric with reinforcing parts	6,823,699	Nov. 30, 2004
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Hazardous environment protective garment having a fusion bonding optically transparent facepiece with chlorinated polyolefin seams	6,364,980	April 2, 2002
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Materials for plastic fabrics and clothing	5,692,935	Dec. 2, 1997
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Ventilation system for protective garments	5,492,108	Feb. 20, 1996
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Process and apparatus for manufacturing panels for protective garments	5,429,707	July 4, 1995

UNITED STATES AND CANADIAN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Owner	Patent	Application No.	Application Date
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Process for producing polyvinyl alcohol articles.	13/533,392	June 26, 2012
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Modified polyvinyl alcohol films and fabrics	13/317,965	Jan. 28, 2010
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	Bonding synthetic fabrics to form protective garment without use of stitching	11/486,656	July 15, 2006

ATL 19145463v5

PATENT REEL: 042485 FRAME: 0634

EXHIBIT B

UNITED STATES AND CANADA ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

	<u>r</u>	TOIS HOATI	0110	In the state of th	ACCOUNTS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
Owner	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	GLOBAL PERSONAL PROTECTION®	76-701541	Feb 12, 2010	3,966,527	May 24, 2011
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	NITRILEGARD®	76-684394	Nov 28, 2007	3,767,766	March 30, 2010
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	COOL SUIT®	76-688787	April 21, 2008	3,734,551	Jan 5, 2010
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	FYRBAN®	76-687767	March 17,2008	3,715,600	Nov 24, 2009
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	ENHAND-CR®	76-631759	Feb 22, 2005	3,462,793	July 8, 2008
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	INTERCEPTOR®	76-676598	May 9, 2007	3,425,056	May 13, 2008
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	CHEMMAX®	76-662284	June 28, 2006	3,395,324	March 11, 2008
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	NEOSOL®	76-652465	Dec 23, 2005	3,313,183	Oct 16, 2007
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	NITROSOL®	76-652467	Dec 27, 2005	3,313,184	Oct 16, 2007
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	NATRASOL®	76-656853	March 20, 2006	3,325,370	Oct 30, 2007
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	CHEMESOL®	76-659323	May 1, 2006	3,325,391	Oct 30, 2007
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	CUBBY®	76-569032	Jan 9, 2004	3,218,405	March 13, 2007
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	MICRO-GARD®	76-585825	April 8, 2004	2,988,642	Aug 30, 2005
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	DESPRO PLUS®	76-484556	Jan 23, 2003	2,866,120	July 27, 2004
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	DESPRO®	76-484557	Jan 23, 2003	2,859,541	July 6, 2004
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	MICROMAX®	76-368675	Feb 8, 2002	2,731,448	July 1, 2003 Also CTM 3,028,313 1/30/03
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	ZONE GARD®	75-692916	April 28, 1999	2,338,395	April 4, 2000 Also CTM 3,025,035 1/30/03
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	TOM TEX®	75-692915	April 28, 1999	2,379,075	August 22, 2000
Lakeland Industries, Inc.	PYROLON	76-493592	Feb 27, 2003	2,808,227	Jan 27, 2004

APPLICATIONS

None

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

None

ATL 19145463v5

PATENT REEL: 042485 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 05/17/2017